CH \$215.00 206277

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

rsion v1.1 ETAS ID: TM503911

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Antares Capital LP		12/31/2018	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Q International Courier, LLC		
Street Address:	175-28 148th Avenue		
City:	Jamaica		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	11434		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2062773	QUICK
Registration Number:	3556054	STERLING COURIER A DIVISION OF QUICK INT
Registration Number:	1758783	STERLING COURIER SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	2247236	QUICK
Registration Number:	2669523	QUICK ONLINE
Registration Number:	4214645	QUICKONLINERX
Registration Number:	2274975	QUICKSTAT
Registration Number:	2066476	QUICK INTERNATIONAL COURIER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2125894201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2125894200

Email: bhipdocket@bakerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jean H. Shin

Address Line 1: Baker & Hostetler LLP

Address Line 2: 45 Rockefeller Plaza

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 058251.000020

TRADEMARK REEL: 006563 FRAME: 0814

900479594

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean H. Shin			
SIGNATURE:	/Jean H. Shin/			
DATE SIGNED:	12/31/2018			
Total Attachments: 3				

source=Quick - 1L - Release of Security Interest_IP (Executed Version)_(58661027_1)#page1.tif source=Quick - 1L - Release of Security Interest_IP (Executed Version)_(58661027_1)#page2.tif source=Quick - 1L - Release of Security Interest_IP (Executed Version)_(58661027_1)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006563 FRAME: 0815

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (this "Release") is made as of December 31, 2018 ("Effective Date") by Antares Capital LP (the "Administrative Agent") in favor of Q International Courier, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Grantor"). Capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, Grantor and the Administrative Agent entered into that certain Guarantee and Collateral Agreement by and among Grantor, the other grantors party thereto and the Administrative Agent dated February 28, 2017, as supplemented by Supplement No. 1 to the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement dated September 19, 2017 (the "Guarantee and Collateral Agreement"), wherein Grantor granted to the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a continuing security interest in, and right of set-off against, all right, title and interest in, to and under the Collateral;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated February 28, 2017 (the "Intellectual Property Security Agreement") was entered into by Grantor and the Administrative Agent to record the security interest with respect to the Intellectual Property Collateral (as defined in the Intellectual Property Security Agreement) of Grantor, including, without limitation, those items set forth on Schedule A hereto and was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on February 28, 2017, at Reel 005997, Frame 0748; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has satisfied the terms of the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement and requests a specific release of the security interest granted and recorded against the Intellectual Property Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby, on behalf of the Secured Parties, (i) terminates the Intellectual Property Security Agreement and releases and re-assigns to Grantor the continuing security interest in, and any and all right, title and interest it may have in, to and under the Intellectual Property Collateral, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby; (ii) agrees that it shall at Grantor's cost and expense execute all other documents and do all other acts reasonably requested by Grantor to relinquish and effect the release of such rights to Grantor; and (iii) authorizes and requests that the USPTO note and record the release hereby given and any other filings necessary to evidence the release and termination of the Administrative Agent's rights under the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement with respect to the Intellectual Property Collateral.

This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006563 FRAME: 0816

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative effective as of the Effective Date.

ANTARES CAPITAL LP, as Administrative Agent:

Name: Danielle Attaie

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

REEL: 006563 FRAME: 0817

Schedule A

Trademarks

Entity	Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
Q International Courier, LLC	Swick	2,062,773	5/20/1997
Q International Courier, LLC	Serling	3,556,054	1/6/2009
Q International Courier, LLC	STERLING Courier Systems	1,758,783	3/16/1993
Q International Courier, LLC	QUICK	2,247,236	5/25/1999
Q International Courier, LLC	QUICKONLINE	2,669,523	12/31/2002
Q International Courier, LLC	QUICKONLINERX	4,214,645	9/25/2012
Q International Courier, LLC	QUICKSTAT	2,274,975	8/31/1999
Q International Courier, LLC	QUICK INTERNATIONAL COURIER	2,066,476	6/3/1997

RECORDED: 12/31/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006563 FRAME: 0818